gePaI:lm_ﬂM ;fw?sdmiﬂismﬂ State of West Virginia
W\ {Purchasing Division Centralized Request for Quote
=4 |2019 Washington Street East
51 i | Post Qfﬁsce BE:X 50130 Service - Prof
/' |Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder: 967354 Reason for Modification:

Doc Description: Addendum No. 2 -Professional Moving and Relocation Services Addendum No 2 is issued to
move/extend the bid opening
date from 12/14/21 to 12/16/21

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2021+12-14 2021-12-16  13:30 CRFQ 0932 DRS2200000005 3

BID'RECEIVING LOGAT

3ID CLERK

JEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

SURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STE

SHARLESTON WV 25305

J8

ENBOR 7 ... i e R '

Vendor Customer (;ode Q)O@OO 0209 }/ 7
VendorName: (o /st /o 4 jh,,?,_ Z/ Chatleston™Tona.

Address : 27 T A C&b Sl ‘D r

Street :

City :
State : {;/CA Country : ‘)5 Zip=g25/59

Principal Contact : ﬂ( C’Jr\ Al/'rf fon
Vendor Contact Phone: 33 L(f 2 2. }'_ ? } / g Extension:

OR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Foby L Welch

304) 558-8802
‘oby.L.welch@wv.gov

T

Jendor T
Signature X ;é 4 Z__ FEINE S NS 2(.25 DATE /o&/ /)27
All offers &tbject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

‘ate Printed:  Dac 14, 2021 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05



ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Addendum No. 2 is issued for the following reasons:

1) to move/extend the bid opening date from 12/14/21 to 12/16/21

---n0 other changes—-

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DIVISION OF DIVISION OF

REHABILITATION SERVICES REHABILITATION SERVICES

107 CAPITOL 8T 107 CAPITOL ST

CHARLESTON wv CHARLESTON WV

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

1 RELOCATION SERVICES 1.00000 LS dr .
/92,827 %

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

78101804

Extended Description:
Vendor must enter a lump sum Grand total amount here. Vendors submitting paper bids should print this off and manually enter a

lump sum Contract amount and submit with their bid

3

Line Event Event Date
1 Vendors must sign in 2021-12-02
2 Questions are due by 4:00 p.m. 2021-12-06
Date Printad-  Dec 14, 2021 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2G20/05



SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ DRS2200000005
Addendum Number: 2

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as
(“Solicitation™) to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:
[/ ] Modify bid opening date and time
[ | Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[ | Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[ | Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[ | Correction of error

[ | Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

Addendum No. 2 is issued for the following reasons:
1) to move/extend the bid opening date from 12/14/21 to 12/16/21

-—--no other changes-----

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been
included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

LY

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in
full force and effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by
completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum
acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Rovised 6/8/2012



ATTACHMENT A

Revised 6/8/2012



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NQ.: CRFQ DRS22'S

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Faiture to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: Ihereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[ ] Addendum No.1 [ ] AddendumNo.6
pQ] Addendum No. 2 [ ] AddendumNo.7
[ ] Addendum No.3 [ ] Addendum No.3
[ ] AddendumNo.4 [ ] Addendum No.9
[ 1 AddendumNo.5 [ ] Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. 1
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

@f/z%f% (/i{fm £ 6%/#?4_ ‘gf&/ﬁ’bh"’j;-&s

- Company

/ Authorized Signature

2/ s/

Date

Lo

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.
Revised 6/8/2012



b, ([onpastment ;'ivﬁ"“"‘s‘““"" State of West Virginia

zh |Purchasing sion 2 r Quote
=1 (2019 Washington Street East Centraliz;d' Rﬁqueps( ffo Qu

Post Office Box 50130 ervice - Pro

Charleston, WV 253050130

Proc Folder: 967354 Reason for Modification:

Doc Description: Addendum No. 1 -Professional Moving and Relocation Services Addendum No. 1 is issued fo
publish a copy of sign in sheet
from the mandatory pre-bid
meeting and t..... See Page 2 for

complete info

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version
2021-12-02 2021-12-14  13:30 CRFQ 0932 DRS2200000005 2
BID:RECENVING LOCATION
BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STE
CHARLESTON WV 26306

Us

e ey BT L smae

VENDOR: o

Vendor Customer Code: @ OO DDD Q@q & ”
Vendor Name : &M{WL i an £ f,(am?‘_ [é d&,&( [e shen Fne.,

Address: 27 ﬂ;wbjpn De.

Street :

City : F oA

State : W

Principal Contact : ﬁ_‘ eh H‘k roen
Vendor Contact Phone: ‘g ol-2253- 7 '3 B Extension:

Country: |)§ zp: 9$)59

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch

(304) 658-8802

toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X

%%—\ FENE 55 D754 45 DATE /92//J/2-1

All offers s’ﬁect to all terms and c{;ndiﬂons contained in this solicitation

Date Printed:  Dec 2, 2021 Page: 1 FORM 1D: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05



Reason for Modification:
Addendum No. 1 is issued to publish a copy of sign in sheet from the mandatory pre-bid meeting and to modify specifications as
attached:

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Addendum No. 1 is issued for the following reasons:

1) To add a list of items being moved per specification 4.1.13

2) To publish a copy of the sign-in sheet fram the mandatory pre-bid meeting.

3) Te modify the specifications by adding 4.1.14/4.1.15 /4.1.16 f4.1.17 1 4.1.18 - as aftached.

-----110 Other changes-—

HNVOICE TO SHIP TO

DIVISION OF DIVISION OF

REHABILITATION SERVICES REHABILITATION SERVICES

107 CAPITOL ST 107 CAPITOL 8T

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

us US
I_ Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price [
K RELOCATION SERVICES 1.060000 LS % oo
| [ q 5 / 8J7~’ﬂ
|Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
| 78101804

Extended Description:
Vendor must enter a fump sum Grand total amount here. Vendors submitting paper bids should print this off and manually enter a
lump sum Contract amount and submit with their bid

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS e e =
Line Event Event Date
1 Vendors must sign in 2021-12-02
2 Questions are due by 4:00 p.m. 2021-12-06

Date Prinled:  Dec 2, 2021 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05



SOLICITATION NUMBER:
Addendum Number:

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as
(“Solicitation™) to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:
[ 1 Modify bid opening date and time
¢ ] Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[ ] Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[¢/ 1 Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
I | Correction of error

[¢] Other

Description of Modification to Selicitation:
Addendum No. 1 is issued for the following reasons:

1) To add a list of items being moved per specification 4.1.13
2) To publish a copy of the sign-in sheet from the mandatory pre-bid meeting.
3) Ta modify the specifications by adding 4.1.14 /4.1.15 /4.1.16 / 4.1.17 / 4.1.18 - as attached.

-0 other changes=----

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been
included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in
full force and effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by
completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum
acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing,

Revised 6/8/2012



ATTACHMENT A

Revised 6/8/2012



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DRS22°5

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[X]] Addendum No. 1 [ ] Addendum No. 6
[ 1 Addendum No.2 { 1 Addendum No.7
[ 1 Addendum No.3 [ ] Addendum No.8
[ ] Addendum No.4 [ ] Addendum No.9
[ 1 Addendum No. 5 [ ] Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Corat i+ S of Chsesto T

- Company

J/
/; ) ——
Authorized Signature
/«-2/ {3/ 1q
Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.
Revised 6/8/2012



CRFQ DRS2200000005
ADDENDUM NO. 1

To add lists of items omitted from the original CRFQ, per the attached.

To provide the mandatory pre-bid sign-in sheet, per the attached.

To add the following specifications:

4.1.14 The Agency shall bag the meters on Capitol Street to facilitate truck access.

4.1.15 Vendor shall move computer monitors and printers. Agency staff will move their own
laptop computers and small peripherals.

4.1.16 All lateral file cabinets shall be empty. Agency staff will be responsible for boxing paper
files for vendor to move. Standard upright file cabinets may remain filled.

4.1.17 Agency staff will disassemble smart boards for vendor to move.

4.1.18 An elevator key will be provided to the vendor to allow locking the elevator doors open
at 107 Capitol Street during the move.

NO OTHER ADDITIONS



Central Van & Storage was founded in 1996 by Leonard E. (Gene) Papa Il and has been Allied
Van Lines agent since 1997. The company has grown from a 1,000 square foot warehouse, with
2 trucks and 4 employees, to four full-service locations with over 60 trucks and more than 100
employees. Central Van & Storage is the largest moving and storage company in the state of
West Virginia, with locations serving Charleston, Morgantown, Clarksburg, Parkersburg,
Huntington, and Beckley. The company also has a facility in Pittsburgh, PA, servicing Wheeling

and points north.

The principal officer and President is Leonard E. (Gene) Papa Il. Mr. Papaisa 2™ generation
mover working for his family moving business since 1988 before starting his own company.

Central Van & Storage is an award-winning agent, earning multiple van line awards over the
years. In 2017, Central Van & Storage was selected as the Allied Van Lines Agent of the year.

Central Van & Storage is the largest commercial mover in WV and a leading mover in a 200-
mile radius of Charleston WV. We are a contracted commercial mover for the WV DHHR, WV
DEP, WV University, Marshall University, and multiple corporations. We have successfully
completed over 100 commercial moves over the years for the State of WV ranging from smaller
one crew, one day moves to moves taking several weeks to over a month with multiple trucks &

more than thirty movers per day.

Central Van & Storage is more than qualified to perform this relocation in the timeline provided
with a high level of quality and service. We have a large group of trained, dedicated employees,
with many who have been with the company for over 20 years. We pride ourselves in providing
top-notch, quality relocation services for 25 years.



DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)

ety IS
A‘CORD , : CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 121212021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POUCIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER NAME: — Jennifer Long
Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. PHONE 0143367638 . | FAX T
222 Bloomingdale Rd #402 {816 o, Batl, < "s D7 NG Mok
White Plains NY 10605 _ADDREss; michelle.leschhom@alliant.com
= __ INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE t NAICE |
. __License: 0C36881| msurer A : Vanliner Insurance Company L 2172
INSURED CENTVAN-O1 i
Central Van & Storage of Chareston Inc. 3 ——— :
Central Van & Storage; Evans Van & Storage, LLC INSURERC i — —
PO Box 626 ' MISURER D :
Poca WV 25159 INSURERE :_ - .
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1287415610 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN 1SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

msri {ADDL|SUBR! s POLICY EFF | POLICYEXP 7~ y
LTR ! TYPE OF INSURANCE :INSD WD POLICY NUMBER IMMIDDAYYYY) (MMDDIYYYY] LiMiTs
A ( X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY ; AV(E000006600 6f25/2021 E 10/1/2022 | cACH OCCURRENGE ! 5 1,000,000
R P “DAMAGE TO RENTED ]
.  cLamsMADE | X} occur i ! . PREMISES [Ea occurrence) _+ § 100,000
X Contragtual E _MED EXP {Any one person} gs5000
S S } ? PERSONAL & AOVINMURY | $1,000.000
 GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APFLIES FER: : i GENERAL AGGREGATE ! §2,000,000
i i PRO: i ; | [ i
: POLICY l JECT Loc . i PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG ¢ § 2,000,000
| | OTHER: | I 5
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ) AVAS191300 00 6/252021 100142022  GOVBINED SINGLELIMIT | 54,000,000
X | ANY AUTO | BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
i OWNED SCHEDULED : BO " e T
SMosony | AUNGS s poe] 15
X | HIRED X | NON:OWNED PROFERTY DAMAGE s
| T AUTOSONLY .2} AUTOS ONLY  (Per avtident] e
| i s
A | X UMBRELLALIKB | X E OCtUR UNMV519130000 6/26f2021 10/4/2022 | eacH OCCURRENCE 54,000,000
EXCESSLUE  CLAMS-MADE|  ASGREGATE_______ LE1.00,000
, pep | X RETENTIONS 16 000 i s
A |WORKERS GUMPENSATION AVW5191300 10M1/2021 01/20 £ER OTH-
! AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY o 30002 0 to12022 X |Sangre [ 18R -
ANYPROPRIETORPARTNERIEXECUTIVE [ E.L EACH AGCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? - NIA j |
{Mandatory in NH) EL_ DISEASE - EA EMPLOYES| §1,000,000
1if yes, describe under N T il I
: DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS bslow ‘ i E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
A Cargo Legal Liabifity § CGV519130000 6/25/2021 10/1/2022 ' Any One Truck 200,000
Cargo Liability ! Any One Cecumence 500.000
- Wareheuse Liability | ; See Description of Op

H i

DESCRIPTION OF QPERATIONS | LOCATIONS | VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
Warehouse Legal Liability: Vanliner Insurance Company CGV519130000 6/25/2021-6/25/2022

5571 Benedum Road Shinnston, WV 26431 - $1.025,000

37 Jacobson Dr, Poca, WV 25159 - $1,025,000

425-429 N 4th Street, Clarksburg, WV 26301 - $150,000

123 Lee Street, Belpre, QH 45714 - $25,000

1385 Grafton Road, Morgantown, WV 26508 -~ $1,025,000

4801 Grand Ave, Ste A, Neville Isfand, PA 15225 - $1,500,000

4801 Grand Ave, Ste D, Neville Island, PA 15225 - $2,500,000

See Attached...
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATYE THERECF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF REHABILITATION ACCORDANGE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
SERVICES
107 CAPITOL ST AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
CHARLESTON WV 25301 i
ity ' (e

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




AGENCY CUSTOMER 1D: CENTVAN-01 —

LOC #:
N 5
A CORD ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE Page 1 of 1
AGENCY NAMED INSURED
Allfant Insurance Services, Inc. Central Van & Storage of Charleston Inc. )
5 _ | Central Van & Storage; Evans Van & Storage, LLG
POLICY NUMBER go BQMZZ% -
| Poca
CARRIER' NAIC CODE — . —
| EFFECTIVE DATE:
ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE -

1420 Bigley Ave, Charleston, WV $500,000
Re: Evidence of Insurance.

© 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 101 (2008/01)
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the
Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

Q&u- pAffA' POLmM

(Name, Title) ;'
Vo7 fp FesiJant

(Printed Name and Title) N
37 Tawbio DO _Tora SV _JISIcE

20U ~ Y41~ 38 3
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)
phpa (2 Q et Sin . (o

(Address)

(email address)” !

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation
through wvOASIS, I certify that: Ihave reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that 1
understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that
this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn;
that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the
Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the
terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am
submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the
vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on
vendor’s behalf: that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to
the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may
require registration.

By signing below. I further certify that I understand this Contract is subject to the
provisions of West Virginia Code § 54-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract

clauses that violate State law.

&W Vin A Sonuze o Cacloston, Zc.

(Company)
> %—/

(Auth ed Signature) (Representative Name, Title)

K{M A Hacvsn o

(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)

/2 13 /et
S0¢- 223~ 72/

{(Phone Number) (Fax Numbet)

{Date)

Revised 07/01/2021



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
RELOCATION SERVICES

10. VENDOR DEFAULT:
10.1. The following shall be considered a vendor default under this Contract.

10.1.1.Failure to perform Contract Services in accordance with the requirements
contained herein.

10.1.2.Failure to comply with other specifications and requirements contained
herein.

10.1.3. Failure to comply with any laws, rules, and ordinances applicable to the
Contract Services provided under this Contract.

10.1.4. Failure to remedy deficient performance upon request.
10.2. The following remedies shall be available to Agency upon default.
10.2.1. Immediate cancellation of the Contract.

10.2.2. Immediate cancellation of one or more release orders issued under this

Contract.
10.2.3. Any other remedies available in law or equity.

11. MISCELLANEOUS:

11.1. Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate
and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor’s
responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during
normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this
Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information

below.

Contract Manager: Q{/\ & 1” AfA
Telephone Number: &Y. 74/~ 3%/3
Fax Number: 20 24/~ Blop

Email Address: %’7 fhota & Lrvitreedfn. tom

Revised 12/12/2017



A West Virginia Ethics Commission
Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts
{Requirsd by W v Code § 80-3-2}

Hame of Contracting Business Entity: &u)r&%ﬂ‘w 5’,&%{\%}‘&3& é’ Qi___dg—aéb S DF

ﬁ'{){'fﬁ« LS\} =5 EL

Addresss

Mame of Authorized Agent:

Contract Number: Contract Desctiption:
Governmental agency awarding contraci: U ﬁf &l\ﬁ S—UU\C-—_b_ e N

£l Check here if this §s a Supplemental Disclosure

Listihe Names of interesisd Parties o tha contract® ﬂh;ch anm known or regsonably anticipated by the contracing business
ontity for cash category below {altach additingl pages ¥ recassary):

1. Subcontractors or other enfities performing work of safvice ungir the Contract
¥Check hers if none, olhenwise st entityfindividual names balow.

2. Any person or entity who owns 25% or more of contracting entily {not applicable to publicly fraded entilies)

[ Check fers if nons. othersise fist entityfindividuat names baiow.

3. Any person or entity that fscilitated, or negotiaied the ferms of, the appficable contract (excluding legal
services related to the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contract)

ﬁ’éneck here if none, oiherwisa ksl entilyfindividual names below

"ﬁ‘gnahir? //4 L A Date Signed: /&//‘y}im

Nofafj? Vem‘fcafmn

D
Lountyof YAy -

State of N ?;?}k{ Vir Q}ifﬁ&
. the authorized agent of the contracting business

3 s
i g r_,ﬂ AL Al ren,
enity listed above, Gemg t.“.riy sworn, acknowledge that e Disciosure herein is bei rng made under oalh an 4 unger tha

menalty of perfury.

Taken. sworn 1o and subscribed before me ihis ISH Gy of _Df_,c.bﬂm .
} P

!

T \*@'? ‘etaK 5 is’%"f)ﬁcs S

(553
mmgsmmzilmmmmmtuumsm 3¢
To be completed by State Agency: 3 R
{ate Receved by StateAgency. S X now g—&gnﬁ%a,eu;:?wx;—m s
Diate submittad 0 Ethics Commission: - L e @ 4 ;m,gw Sove =
Governmental agency suomitting Disclosure” . S\ | ety assin ]
—— e e = y Comstission Ciguas
1uucnmﬁﬁ:sﬂmﬂu"mx-rmr' 1{ ﬁ%‘mnﬁ?ﬁﬂgﬁe




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Vs Code § 5-22:1{i). the contracling public enlily shell nof swerd 2
construchion contract lo sny bidder thal is known lo be w» defasl on any monetary obligatinn owed {o the slate or &
political subdivision of the state, including, but not jimited to, obligations refated to payroll taxes, propery taxes, sales and
use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va Code §5A-3-18a, no contract or rengwat of any contract may be awarded by the slate
or any of its political subdivisions {0 ary vendor or prospeciive vendor when the vendor &r prospective vendor or a ralaled
party to the vendor or prospeciive venddr is a deblor and: [1) the deht swed is an amount greater than one thousand
doliars in the agoregale; or {2) the deblor is v employer tefaull,

EXCEPTION: The pronibifion hstod above doss not agply whers a vender as sontestsd any lax ado: nistered pursyar? i chapler
sfever of he-W Va. Codp, workess' compansation premism, parmit %e of endironmertal fee or assessment ono the malier has
#igl become final or where the vendor has snterad inls & payment plan or agresment and the vandor is not in defauli of aey of the
provisions of such pian or agreeman,

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, promium, parally, fne. 32 o tdher amount of meney owed o the siale o7 any of iis polideal
subenisions because of 2 Widpment, fne. paemit vivislion, fanse assessmens. delautled woikers” oo nsalinn premum, penally
or other azsedsment presently delinguent or aue ant required I be padd 10 the siale or any of s poilticel susdivisions. including
any intesast or addifional pongiies acerued thereon

»Emplayer default” means having ac ouistanding baiance or fiabiilty lo the old fund or to ihe urinsured emglovers’ fund or baing
n pohcy defsutl, a8 defingd I W Va. Code § 23-20-2. tailure o maiptdin mandatory workers' compensation coversgs, or fplurs 1o
fully meet jts obligations 88 & workers' compensation selfnsured smployer. 8 empinyer is notin employer defaut § ithas enwred
into-a. repayment atrsernest with e nsurance Commissioner ang reriaing In compliznce with the obligations under the

repaymenl agrmement.

“Refated party” means a pasdy. whether 2n indivicusl. comoralion. pardnremship, association, imited lintilily company ar any othar
forma or busingss assosiation or other antity whalsoever relaled lo any vendsr by Rloed, mawinge, swnsrship or tonbaat thedugs
winch e party. 7as & relationship of gwnarship of diher nierest with the vendor oo That the: packy il actually or By effsc: recece or
coatrel & poripn of the bened, profit or other censiteration from pefibrmance of a vender comsac: wiih e carly recamwing an
amount that mezls or exceed five percent of 1@ (6421 conirad? Gmount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for Talse swearing {W. ¥a. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction conlracts, the vendor is not in default on
any monetary sbligation owed to the state or  political sisudivision of the state, and {2) for all other coniracts,
that neither vendor nor any relatsd party owe a debt as defined ahove and that neither vendor aor any related
party are in employer defsull as defined sbove, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the
exception above.
WITESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

/\:
vengor's Mame: \_£atrad Van ® Stor AE, -

St

Aithorzed Signature” 7 ,’;iz,,_ e e Dl '!;LI 14 X

Siste of Wk \iir'aim'a

J
| N .
County of Puniarn . ot
Taken, subscribed, and sworn i before me s [ 3 dey of Deeewmbasr .26 f
sy Commission exples _‘{be vary 2 g " 2625{'
3 i 4
R e - ’if ]
S U D B M R ’M/’\
3 OFFICIALBEAL = ! . 4
AFFDESEIRERE. 5y SwweivestViging = NOTARY PUBLIGY, /7 sk _H_“y/] e
Y KELLE nmtiEn =z AN 7 — =
= ¥ age Tive Purchasing Aliidavit (Rewsed DI/ 1050

2 \_ S StoiPepst Wl 23
E Tty Commissicn Exsires Fébruary 25 202
'?mﬁunmmsnannean:1mlur(m‘;sm;&m_muimf-m;;z:




